
Amendment #6 LOST

Senator Meyer von Bremen of the 12th District moved to amend Senate Appropriations
Committee Substitute to HB 1180 by (removing from) State funds for the Department of
Industry, Trade and Tourism, Section 17, relating to State Fiscal Year 2004 the figure
$1,500,000 and by (decreasing) the object classes as listed below:

Georgia Ports Authority Lease Rentals $ (1,500,000)

Total Funds $ (1,500,000)
State Funds $ (1,500,000)

and by (adding to) State funds for the Department of Motor Vehicle Safety, Section 23,
relating to State Fiscal Year 2004 the figure $300,000 and by (increasing) the object classes
as listed below:

Personal Services $ 1,081,469
Regular Operating Expenses $    165,223
Travel $        6,826
Motor Vehicle Equipment Purchases $        3,322
Equipment $        6,050
Real Estate Rentals $
Per Diem, Fees $      12,545
Contracts $        2,427
Computer Charges $
Telecommunications $    101,084
Conviction Reports $      18,827
Drivers License Process $    415,197

Total Funds $ 1,812,970
State Funds $ 1,500,000

Amendment restores Travel Teams

(End of Amendment)

 


